



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Local Self Government Department - AMRUT - Thiruvananthapuram Corporation - Tender Excess of 32.25% above Tendered PAC for the work "Rehabilitation & up-gradation of existing sewer network at Manjalikulam branch road, Ootukuzhy, Vanrose Junction branch road" - Approved - Orders Issued

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.1929/2020/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 16/10/2020

Read 1 G.O.(Rt.) No. 5/2018/LSGD dated 01/01/2018

- 2 Minutes of the 25th SHPSC dated 15/09/2020
- 3 Letter No. UIE/1374/2019/AMRUT/General dated 23/09/2020 from Mission Director, AMRUT

ORDER

As per the order read as 1st paper above Administrative Sanction was accorded for the sub work, "Rehabilitation & up-gradation of existing sewer network at Manjalikulam branch road, Ootukuzhy, Vanrose Junction branch road" of the main work, "Providing new network in the missing areas of core city (46 sub works)" (SAAP 2017 - 18) being implemented by Thiruvananthapuram Corporation.

2. As per the letter read as 3rd paper above the Mission Director has informed that the 25th SHPSC as per their decision No. 4.2 approved the tender excess of 32.25% above Tendered PAC for the work "Rehabilitation & up-gradation of existing sewer network at Manjalikulam branch road, Ootukuzhy, Vanrose Junction branch road".

File No.LSGD-DC2/136/2020-LSGD

Details

- Administrative Sanction (AS) Amount Rs.9.95Cr. (for 46 sub works)
- Technical Sanction (TS) Amount Rs.0.34Cr. (for the sub work)
- Tendered Probable Amount of Contract (Tendered PAC) Rs.0.276Cr. (for the sub work)
- Lowest Quote Received Rs.0.365Cr. (for the sub work)
- Tender Excess Rs.0.089Cr. (32.25% above Tendered PAC, for the sub work)
- 3. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to approve the tender excess of 32.25% above Tendered PAC for the sub work, "Rehabilitation & up-gradation of existing sewer network at Manjalikulam branch road, Ootukuzhy, Vanrose Junction branch road" on a condition that the additional fund requirement of Rs.0.089Cr. shall be met from the overall savings in Administrative Sanction of the main work, "Providing new network in the missing areas of core city (46 sub works)" (SAAP 2017 18) being implemented by Thiruvananthapuram Corporation.

(By order of the Governor)
BISHWANATH SINHA IAS
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

To:

Mission Director, AMRUT
Director of Urban Affairs, Thiruvananthapuram
The Principal Accountant General (Audit/ A&E/ LBA &A)
The Information Officer, (Web & New Media) I&PRD
Executive Director, IKM
Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer